

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001391
Date 03 August 2017

Special Educational Needs and Disability (SEND)

Request:

I am sending this request under the Freedom of Information Act; it relates to Special Educational Needs and Disability (SEND) / High Needs specialist support services for children and young people funded by your local authority (i.e. Speech and Language, Physical and Sensory Support, Autism Outreach).

For each financial year (2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17), please provide:

1. A list of each individual SEND / High Needs service provided by your local authority?

[SENSTART, SIS, SNEYS](#)

2. The number of children/young people supported by each service?

[SENSTART 2012/13 - 1417](#)

[SENSTART 2013/14 - 1295](#)

[SENSTART 2014/15 - 1278](#)

[SENSTART 2016/17 - 1452](#)

3. The total local authority spend on each service?

BREAKDOWN OVER SERVICE					
	FINANCIAL YEAR EXPENDITURE				
SERVICE	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17
	£	£	£	£	£
SENSTART TOTAL	£1,864,950	£2,800,781	£2,942,250	£4,029,999	£5,009,275
SIS TOTAL	£630,730	£553,913	£495,614	£520,707	£540,157
SNEYS TOTAL	£629,903	£642,862	£602,405	£660,803	£667,915
GRAND TOTAL	£3,125,583	£3,997,556	£4,040,269	£5,211,509	£6,217,347

4. If a service closed/reformed during the course of the specified year, please state how it changed (i.e. closed, amalgamated with another service, contract handed to private sector) and the date of closure/reform?

[In 2013/14 The head of Service for SNEYS also took over responsibility for SIS.](#)